
1. Name Of Work 
S.No 

1 

2 

3 

Name of Raod 

5 

Kamle Balia L02S to Ratanpura 

2. Name of Contractor 

Barheta Chowk to Bhutane PMGSY 
Bhart Sah Ke Tak 

Unsar Katra PWD road to Jagarnathpur 
Hathoudi 

3. Agreement No 

8 

With full address 

4. Approval of Rate 

BOQ Amount 

6. Agreement Amount 

7. BOQ value of the work 
(a) Construction Cost 
(b) Maintenace cost 

Works Division, Muzaffarpur East-2 

(b) Maintenace cost 

9. EMD(5%) 
APG(0.25) 

Sotyendra Kumor ond Co. Construcion (P) Lrd. 

Executive Engineer 

Director 

OFFICE OF THE 

Rural Works Department 

Length 

Agreement value of the work: 
(a) Construction Cost 

2.012KNM 

3.025 KM 

4.75 KM 

MR-N/22-23 Muzaffarpur East-2/07(Tendr ID-123729) 

-

Block 
Bochaha 

Bochaha 

Bochatha 

Total- 37318874.00 

PAN NO-AANCS7lo0B 
Contact: -7257002508 

Const. Cost. Maint.cost 

6944922.00 2413035.00 

16225170.00 5262333.00 

Mail:- skeplpatna@gmail.com 
MR(3054)MBD- 8 /2023-24 

53839173.00 

C.E-3 RWD Bihar Patna letter No-4843 

Saivenda Kumar And Co. Construction Pvt lLtd. 
G-7Tara Tower, Exhibition Road, Behind Repuslic Hotel 

Patna. Pin- 800001 

41465416.00 

48455255.00(As Per BOQ) 

12373757.00 

Less 10% below from schedule rate. 

Dt- 31.8.2023 On 10% below from Schedule rate 

37318874.00 

11136381.00 

Total 
9357957.00 

11136381.00 48455255.00 

53839173.00(Five Crore Thirty Eight Lac Thirty Nine 
Nine Thousand One Hundred Seventy Three) Only 

RS-2423000.00 

17609795.00 

RS-1817100.00 
RS-4240100.00 

21437503.00 

Excutiee Rngineer 
RVD W.ds Division 

Wuzaffe 'u: Cast- 2 

48455255.00 (Rs. Four Crore Eighty Four Lac Fifty 
Five Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Five) 
Only.(As Per BOQ) 

14148782.00 3461013.00 



Performance security ( Including earnest money) deposited by the Agency in the 
form of FD Amounting to Rs-4240100.00 The details of FD is as Follow : 

No 

1 

2 

Bank Name & Branch 

Address 
Bank of lndia, Rajendra 
Nagar Colony, Patna 
Bank of India, Rajendra 
Nagar Colony, Patna 
Bank of India, Rajendra 
Nagar Colony, Patna 

10. Date of Work Oder 

11. Date of Completion 

12. Security Deposit 

13. Defect liability period 

Note: 

BG No/FDA/C No 

Satyendra Kumor ond Co. (onstrucion (P) Ld. 

BG No 
4407IPEBG230031 

Director 

BG 
4407IPEBG230078 

BG 
4407IPEBG230077 

13.09.2023 

Issue date 

06.04.2023 05.-01.2024 

1R09i 2Os 1R0924 

12.06.2024 

Expiry Date 

12.09.2023 11.09.2024 

14. Refund of Performance 

completion of Secrurity And security deposit the work. 

12.09.2023 11.09.2024 

Amount 

1080000.00 

1343000.00 

1817100.00 

Total 4240100.00 

5%(Eight Percent) to be deducted from the gross 
amount of each running Bill. 

Five Years from the actual date of completion of the 
work. 

MR MBD Rules, Terms & Conditions will be also Parts & Applicabl� in this 
Agreement. 

After Asper Agreement from the actual date of 

Exeuttve Engüneer 
RuräiWints Dèpaitment 

Work DYvisiot, Rih~attarpur, East-2 
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Name Of Work 
S.No 

IRGR RUININDIAINON JUDICIAL 

Date of Work Oder 13.09.2023 
Date of Completion :- 12.06.2023 

1 

Agrecment No- MR(3054)/MBD- /2023-2024 

Name of Raod 

Kamle Balia L028 to Ratampra Barhcta Chowk to Bhutane PMGSY 
Bhart Sah Ke Tak 

Unsar Katra PWD road to Jagarnathpur 
Hathoudi 

AGREEMENT FORM 

ndno KUmar end (a. Construction (P) Lid 

FOO010hgiofio10i0fi10t10 

NDIA 

Director 

0001OO1000 

Length 

2.012KM 
3.025 KM 

4.75 KM 

:-MR-N/22-23 Muzatfarpur East-2/07 (Tendr ID-123729) 

ONE THOUSAND AUPEES 

Rate-Less 10% below from schedule rate 

Block 

Bochaha 
Bochaha 

Bochaha 

Rs.1000 

Const. Cost. 

6944922.00 
1414S782.00 

16225170.00 

Total- 37318874.00 

Malnt.cost 

2413035.00 
3461013.00 

5262333.00 

11136381.00 

Total 

i42736 

9357957.00 
17609795.00 

This agreement, made On the. 
Rural Works D¢partment, Work Division, Muzaffarpu East-2 (ame and address of Emoloyer) here 

between Executive Engineer 
in atter catled the emoloyer" and Satyendra Kumar And Co. Construction Pt. Lid.G-7 Tara Tower, Exhibition Road Behind Republic HotelPatna, Pin- 800001,PAN NO-AANCS7160B,Contat: - 7257002508,Mait:- skecpipatna@gmail.conm (name and addgess of Contractor) here in Contractor" on the other Part. 

21487503.00 

IAheras the Emoloyer is desirous that the Contractor execute the work of Construction of Road 1. Kamie Ralia L028 to Ratanpura, 2. Barheta Chowk to Bhutane PMGSY Bhart Sah Ke Tak, 3. Unsar Katra PWD Road to lagarnaßt Hathauri PWD Road (Pakage No- MR-N/22-23 Muzaffarpur East-2/07 123722 in Gaighat Block under MR(3054). (name and identification number of Contract) (here in after called" 
Tender ID 

the works")and the employer has accepted the Bid by the contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the romedying of any defects therein, at a cost of. 48455255.00 (Rs. Four Crore Eichty Four La Bty ive Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Five) Only.(As Per BOQ).Which is 10% below of schedule of rate.Now This agreement Witnesses as Follows: 

4845525S.00 



1 In this Agreement, words and expression shall have the same meanings as are 

respectively assigned to them in the conditions of contract hereinafter referred to and 
they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this agreement. 

In consideration of payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as 
hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute 
and complete the Works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with 
the provisions of the contract. 

2. 

3. The Emolyer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the 

Execution and completion of the Works and the remedying the defects wherein Contract 
Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contracct at 
the times and in the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract. 
4. 

i. 

ii. 

iii. 

iv. 
V. 

vi 

vii. 

vii. 

ix. 

The foflowing documents shall be deemed to form and be ready and 

Letter of Acceptance 
Notice to proceed with the works; 
Contractors Bid 
Condition of Contract; General and Special 
Contract Data 
Additional Condition 
Drawings 
Bill of Quantities and 
Any other documents listed in the Contract Data as forming Part of the Contract. 

In witnessed where of the parties there to have caused this Agreeement to be executed 
the day and year first before written. Time of Completion of this work is One Year from 
the date of agreement. 

The Common Seal of Executive Engineer, Rural Works Department 
Work Division, Muzaffarpur East-2 and Satyendra Kumar And Co. Construction Pvt. 
Ltd.G-7 Tara Tower, Exhibition Road, Behind Republic Hotel,Patna, Pin- 800001,PAN No 

AANCS7160B,Contact: - 7257002508,Mail:- skccplpatna@gmail.com Was here into affixed in 
the presence of; 

Signed, Sealed and Deliverde by the said Agreement No- MR(3054)/MBD 
in the presence of; 

Binding Signature of Employer 

Satyendra Kumar ond Co. Construcion (P) Lrd. 

Director 

2023-2024 

iLxCutire Dngineer 
PWD WÁs Division 
.uzaffarpur East- : 
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Kanlo alla | 02B ToRatanpua 

Srat Works tDeprtment, Govt of Bihar 

AIRU'RATOR woRK & TE CLIEARANCI 
hm Gutbbny Roal Land 

|By Manual Moan 

HH O OUANTI (0300) CONSUCTION 

pol all voustato, , bwot. 

ConstLlion of 3uburaho and Larthen Shoulder 
OLht of tido d oantho toulors witlh 

odmatoal oblinod ton bonow ptt, willh all 
|i a ods, Ipotiig to sito, tsprodingg. grading 
toopod too nd COpacted to mget roquiromont 

L Lbo 300 witlh otd upto 1000 m , por [ochnical 

Sub Hed:AVL MLNTLAYERS -GSB & WBM ITEMS 
Granular Sub base with Noll Gradod Matorial 
(Table 400,1) 

y miz in placo mothod ) For Grading Materiat 
Cotfon of nlar tubbano by providing woll 
adod atetal, sjtoiy in uniton layor with motor 
ador on ptopatod urlac0, mizing by miiz in plaGO 

motlod willh totavalor ol OMC, and compactingg with 
oolh wheel rollor to nchieyg tho dotsired tlousity. 

oDplote a porlochnical SpocifiGalion Cluso 401 

WBM GAing 3(By Mochanical Moans ). 
|Poviding, laying. pronding and Compactingg stono 
aogalos of tipocilc slz0s to wator bOUnd maCadatn 
poiicalon including spteading in uniform thick955, 

hand packing, roling with sImooth whool rollor 80-100 
|kNin slagots to ptopot qpado and cnbor, applying and 
|brooning9. slone scrOoning lo fill-up tho intorstico, of 
coas0 ogale, waloing and compacting to tho 

oquiot thosity Grading 3 t por Tochnical 
Specificalion Clau.o 405, 

PUng Goal (Low poI9s0ly) 

Iyendro Kumor and (o. (onstruction (P) 

Director 

tho tale of 0./0 1.0 kg/sqn using nochanical 
means 39 por Tohoical pecification Clauso 502 

Distict 

Block 

Unit 

Cu 

|Provding and applying primer coat with Biltumen 
omulsto (1) 0n propted ouraco of granular base 
incdudeg ceang of road sirfao d spraying primerSgm 

Cum 

(aty, 

0,40 

45,04 

MUZAFFARPUR 

BOCHAHA 

134.39 

25.19)| 

Rato (P) 

Cum Bo:/9305 2685.96 

1552.68 

72637,86 

262.06 

5,082.3B 

59 89 

zal,u.t 2 

Amount (Rs.) 

29224.54 

221451.18 

230438.84 

683036.30 

92990.01 

1 of 4 



9 

sOR N 

5.7 

6.4 

Kamie Saia L028 To Ratanoura 

8LLE ANiES BNONTRUCTION 

Patch wort over W3M sns Mx Seai surface for 
btumincus anaExsting CC Pavevent 

Des:ption cf Ites 

Semi-Dense Bituminous Concrete 

ndro Kumor ond Co. Constrocicn (fi z. 

ess 

Director 

Unen 

sue sria the 

iteen 

E s7aieae in Frner ana dened with 

yng se canse bituminous concrete 
TH Datch vpe HMP producing an aerag outo: oi 75 tonnes per hour using crushed agegies o sceied grading. premixed with 

soince.5 to 5 per cant of mix and fller. 
ras00rng e not mix to work site. laying with a 
5120stai cave inisher wiih sensOr contro! to the 
reo-e grace leve! and alignment. roling with Smcn wheelec. vibratory and tandem rollers to 
aeve the cesired compaction as per MoRTH 

Analysis of Panei Concrete Pavement 

Construcion of un-reinforced, dowel jointed at 
expansion and construction joint only, plain cement 
concrete pavement thickness as per design, Over a 
prepared sub base, with 43 grade cement or any other 
type as per Clause 1501.2.2 M30(Grade), Coarse and 
fine aggregate conforming to lS:383, Maximum size of 
Coarse aggregate not exceeding 25mm, Mixed in a 
concrete mixer of not less than 0.2 cum capacity and 
appropriate weigh batcher using aproved miX design, 
laid in approved fixed side formwork (steel channel, 
laying and fixing of 125 micron thick polythene film, 
wedges. steel plates inciuding levelling the formwork 
as per drawing).spreading the concrete with 
Ishovels.rakes,compacted using needle,screed and 
iolate vibrators and finished in continuouS operation 

incduding provision of contraction and expansion, 
construction joints, applying debonding'strips, primer 
sealant dowel bars near approaches to bridgelculvert 
iand construction joints, admixtures as apprOved, 

lcutting of concrete slabs for 14-days, using curing 

Distrnct 

8lock 

Unit 

Sqm 

Cum 

Cum 

Qty. 

1552 68 

SO52.41 

$2.1oS 

MUZAFFARPUR 

142.04 

BOCHAHA 

Rate (Rs.) 

20.74 

46244 15270.9g 

9885.29 

Amount (Rs.) 

481i03 

16700692 

2475503.83 

1404106.59 

2 of 4 

speciicaion clause No. 508 complete in all respects. 



12 

13 

14 

SOR No 
10 1 

10.1 

Ref. to 

MoRTH 

Spec.307 

10,8 

Kamle Baia 1 028 To Ratanpura 

2 012 

Kilonete stone 

BIL OF OUANTIIL3 (B00)-CONSTRUCTION 

Description of Items 

|2foh cotonf tonteto M15 qrade kilometre local 

cht) pamttig ad pnna, etc as per drawing and 

ntolpoifalron cat#SO 1703 

Kumar ond (o. (onstruction (P) (d. 

Rrito t-flectoris,cd Traffir Signs 

doy ntsfotmato:f Sih as per lRC67 made of 
iastet type ffiechvVe shecling vide Clause 
1/1tt tht itium shectur 1.5 mrn thck 

ppoieth orua ttld steol angle ron post 75 nm x 75 
nn h m funly tized to the ground by means of 

propeiy desrod fondiation with M15 grade cement 
concttes 450 nm x 450 mm z 600 rnrn, 600 mm below 

ground level as per drawings and Technical 

600 mm caulateral& trianale 
600 mn cIrGular 
600 nm450 rnn rectanaular 

Boundary Pillar/Gaurd Post 
Renforcer! cenent concrete M15 grade boundary 

pillarsAocal stone of standard design as per IRC:25, 
|f1yed in position including finishing and lettering but 
exclud1ng paint1ng as per drawing and Technical 
|Specification Clau5e 1704 

Director 

Planting of Trees and their Maintenance for one 

|Planting of trecs by the road side (Avenue trees) in 
60 m dia holes, 1 m deep dug in the ground, mixing 

the soil vwith decayed farm yard/sludge rnanure, 
planting the saplings, backfilling the trench, watering, 
|fxing the tree guard and maintaining the plants for one 
]year 
Road Marking with Hot Applied Thermoplastic 
Compound with Reflectorising Glass Beads on 
Bituminous Surface 

Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic 
compound 2.5 rnm thick including reflectorising glass 
beads a) 250 grns per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm 
is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per 
IRC.35.The finished surface to be leve, uniform and 
lfree from streaks and holes. 

AtEdge for BIPortion. 
Pedestrian Crossing(2 m in length and providing at 50 
CIm apart) 
JAEdae for Qld CC Portion 

District 

Block 

Unit 

Nos 
Nos 

No, 8.00 

Nos 

Nos 

Qty. 

4.00 

SQm 

6.00 

24 

Each 86.00 

MUZAFFARPUR 

12.00 t 4545.57 
5987.2 

3.00 / 5839.63 

BOCHAHA 

8.00 
Sam 60.00 

Rate (Rs.) 

3084.214 
858.20 

679.18 

Sqm 342.40 825.75 

1198.46 

825.75 
932.76 

Amount (Rs.) 

12336.84 

6855.60 

54546.84 
35923.20 
17518,89 

16300.32 

103067.56 

282736.80 
6606.00 

55965.60 

3 of 4 

SpeohCalon Clause 801 



18 

19 
20 
21 

22 
23 
24 

25 
26 
27 

28 
29 

SOR N 

13.9 

12.13 

Kamie 8ia L028 To Ratanpura 

Slse: iubes Dosts duly 
eieee-13ade blocs 

idug and ixing ogo' of Maintenance 

)rl 

siaate wil be welded t 
;le 7 7 of2SVG steel plate 
AVS. u ! be streenameled on both sides. 

elerntng aTOWs, border etc. wil!l be 

BILL O QUANTITIES (BOQ)-CONSTRUCTION 

ew 

wth re.: \ed snthetic enmel paint of 
SUNONr qualt in required shade and colour. All 
s's ot tra:ed posts and steel tube wil! be painted 

Description of tems 

Brick Masonary in C.M.(1:3) in parapet 
Bnck masonry worh in cennent mortar 1:3 in parapet 
excuding pontng and plastering as per drawing and 
|tocihnical specifications Clauses ô00, 900 and 120S.+ 

12.3 ()A Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) 

1% LabQur Cess 

Piastering with cement mortar (1:4 ) on brick work in 

sub-structure as rer Technical Specifications 
Painting Two Coats on New Concrete Surfaces 
Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the 
surface with synthetic enamel paint in al shades on 
new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and 

Technical Specification Clause 1701 

18% GST 
Add 10% Seianiorage Fee 
Total Construction Cost: 
l1st Year Maintenance cost 

18% GST 

2nd Year Maintenance cost 
3rd Year Maintenance cost 
4th Year Maintenance cost 
5th Year Maintenance cost 

1% Labour Cess 

Kumar ond (o. (estutioa (P) ttd. 

Director 

Add 10% Seianiorage Fee: 

Total Estimated Cost in Figures 

Say Amount 

Five Year Maintenance Cost: 

District 

Block 

Unit 

Cum 

sqm 

sqm 

Rs 
Rs 
Rs 

Year 

Year 
Year 
Year 
Year 

Rs 
Rs 
Rs 

Qty. 

3 

5.76 

40.32 

117.12 

1 

1 

1 

1 
1 

1 

1 

1 

sl 

MUZAFFARPUR 

BOCHAHA 

Rate (Rs.) 

10666.66 

6589.33 

223.23 

127.28 

64442.99 
1159973.83 

47864.39 

199723 
288973 
673335 
364288 
723079 
22493.98 
404891.64 
4365.65 

eutire Dngineer 
!G Wes Division 
! ~atlarzw East-2 

Amount (Rs.) 

31935.98 

37954.54 

9000.63 

14907.03 

64442.99 

1159973.83 
47864.39 

7716580.28 
199723.00 
288973.00 

673335.00 
364288.00 
723079.00 
22493.98 
404891.64 
4365.65 

2681149.27 
10397729.55 
10,397,730.00 

EE 
RWD (w) DIV 

MUZAFFARPUREAST-2 

4 of 4 

ASY nfomatory sian 



BO.Q apmuved for fRa.l.0. 

Thrnsand...emHundred.. 

akt. 

Rural orks Dc,,artra. 

3Z10 
Rupees..ye crore. 


